o
@GSI‘P

Hualapai

Prepared by Esri

2020 Residential Population:
2023 Residential Population:
2028 Residential Population:
Annual Population Growth 2023 - 2028

SIC
Code

919906

919906

919906

799101

912102

919906

919906

919906

919906

581208

602103

701101

866107

653118

Business Name

Hualapai Tribe Attorney General
Rodeo Way

Peach Springs, AZ 86434
Hualapai Tribal Court

Rodeo Way

Peach Springs, AZ 86434
Hulapai Tribe Probation Officer
Rodeo Way

Peach Springs, AZ 86434

US Govt Bia

Rodeo Way

Peach Springs, AZ 86434
Cooperative Extension

Rodeo Way

Peach Springs, AZ 86434

1,299
783
752

-0.80%

Hualapai Wildlife Management Department

Rodeo Way

Peach Springs, AZ 86434
Hualapai Natural Resources
Rodeo Way

Peach Springs, AZ 86434
Hualapai Law Enforcement
Rodeo Way

Peach Springs, AZ 86434
Hulapai Tribe Police Department
Rodeo Way

Peach Springs, AZ 86434
Diamond Creek Restaurant
State Route 66

Peach Springs, AZ 86434
ATM

State Route 66

Peach Springs, AZ 86434
Hualapia Lodge

State Route 66

Peach Springs, AZ 86434
Hualapai Baptist Church
AZ-66

Peach Springs, AZ 86434
Ba J Hwal'bay Enterprises Inc
Highway 66

Peach Springs, AZ 86434

Business Type

Branch

Branch

Branch

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Branch

Independent

Kiosk

Independent

Independent

Independent

2023 Total Sales
2023 Total Employees

Employee/Residential Population Ratio:

Total Number of Businesses:

Distance From

Site in Miles Employees
0.82 W 9
0.82 W 9
0.82 W 3
0.85W 7
0.87 W 10
0.87 W 40
0.87 W 9
0.91 W 35
0.91 W 30
1.01 W 52
1.01w N/A
1.01 W 4
1.03 W 3
1.10 W 500

$31,482,000
1,837

2.35:1

67

Sales
N/A

N/A

N/A

$785,000

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

$2,158,000

N/A

N/A

N/A

$384,000

Data Note: Businesses are listed based on their proximity to the study area location. A maximum of 250 records can be displayed on one report. Data on the Business
Locations report is based on the businesses whose location falls within the area of study. Total Sales, Total Daytime Business Population, Total Number of Businesses, and
the Daytime Business (pop)/Residential Ratio are calculated using the collection of business points that fall within the area of study.
Source: Copyright 2023 Data Axle and Esri. Esri Total Residential Population forecasts for 2023. Data Axle Business Locations (Q2 2023).
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SIC
Code

594203

919906

541103

733110

431101

919906

919906

919906

919906

919906

899999

411902

922903

554101

821120

821103

Business Name
Hualapai Tribe

State Route 66

Peach Springs, AZ 86434
Hualapai Tribe Planning Department
State Route 66

Peach Springs, AZ 86434
Walapai Market

State Route 66

Peach Springs, AZ 86434
USPS Blue Collection Box
State Route 66

Peach Springs, AZ 86434
USPS

State Route 66

Peach Springs, AZ 86434
Hualapai Tribal Cultural Department
State Route 66

Peach Springs, AZ 86434
Hualapai Tribal Resources
State Route 66

Peach Springs, AZ 86434
Hualapai Tribe Game & Fish
Highway 66

Peach Springs, AZ 86434
Hualapi Tribe Forestry
Highway 66

Peach Springs, AZ 86434
Emergency Service
Indian Way

Peach Springs, AZ 86434

Peach Springs Emrgncy Medical Service

Hualapai Way

Peach Springs, AZ 86434

Hualapai Tribe EMS

Hualapai Way

Peach Springs, AZ 86434

Hualapai Nation Emergency Service
Hualapai Way

Peach Springs, AZ 86434

76

Highway 66

Peach Springs, AZ 86434

Peach Springs Unified School District
Diamond Creek Rd

Peach Springs, AZ 86434

Peach Springs Elementary School
Diamond Creek Rd

Peach Springs, AZ 86434

Business Type

Independent

Branch

Independent

Kiosk

Branch

Branch

Branch

Branch

Branch

Independent

Independent

Branch

Independent

Branch

Independent

Independent

Distance From
Site in Miles

1.11wW

1.12wW

1.14 W

1.14 W

1.16 W

1.16 W

1.16 W

1.16 W

1.17 NW

1.17 NW

1.17 NW

1.17 NW

1.18 W

1.18 NW

1.18 NW

Employees
5

N/A

10

43

30

20

15

40

Sales
$791,000

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

$119,000

$420,000

$6,364,000

$16,754,000

N/A

N/A

Data Note: Businesses are listed based on their proximity to the study area location. A maximum of 250 records can be displayed on one report. Data on the Business
Locations report is based on the businesses whose location falls within the area of study. Total Sales, Total Daytime Business Population, Total Number of Businesses, and

the Daytime Business (pop)/Residential Ratio are calculated using the collection of business points that fall within the area of study.

Source: Copyright 2023 Data Axle and Esri. Esri Total Residential Population forecasts for 2023. Data Axle Business Locations (Q2 2023).
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SIC
Code

598406

919906

922101

919906

919906

835107

919906

919906

832218

839998

919906

866107

919906

919906

832222

701111

Business Name

AmeriGas Propane Exchange
Highway 66

Peach Springs, AZ 86434
Hualapai Tribal Law Enforcement
Diamond Creek Road

Peach Springs, AZ 86434
Hualapai Nation Police Department
Diamond Creek Road

Peach Springs, AZ 86434

Healthy Heart

Hualapai Way

Peach Springs, AZ 86434
Hualapai Tribal Administration
Hualapai Way

Peach Springs, AZ 86434
Hualapai Tribal Head Start
Hualapai Way

Peach Springs, AZ 86434
Hualapai Tribal Council

Hualapai Drive

Peach Springs, AZ 86434
Hualapai Tribe Social Service Department
Shady Lane

Peach Springs, AZ 86434
Bureau-Indian Social Service
Shady Lane

Peach Springs, AZ 86434
Hualapai Tribe

Oak Street

Peach Springs, AZ 86434
Hualapai Tribe Prosecutor Office
Oak Street

Peach Springs, AZ 86434

Church of Jesus Christ of Latter Day Saints
Diamond Creek Road

Peach Springs, AZ 86434
Hualapai Tribe Health Department
Hualapai Drive

Peach Springs, AZ 86434
Hualapai Tribe Juvenile DTNTN
Highview Street

Peach Springs, AZ 86434

Boys & Girls Club of America
Diamond Creek Road

Peach Springs, AZ 86434
Hualapai Tribe & the Grand Canyon
Diamond Creek Road

Peach Springs, AZ 86434

Business Type

Kiosk

Branch

Independent

Independent

Branch

Branch

Branch

Branch

Independent

Independent

Branch

Branch

Branch

Branch

Branch

Independent

Distance From

Site in Miles Employees
1.18 W N/A
1.19 NW 9
1.19 NW 26
1.20 NW 30
1.21 NW 500
1.21 NW 11
1.21 NW 45
1.23 NW 9
1.23 NW 4
1.23 NW 4
1.23 NW 9
1.25 NW 2
1.25 NW 24
1.27 N 35
1.27 NW 6
1.27 NW 6

Sales
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

$187,000

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

$325,000

Data Note: Businesses are listed based on their proximity to the study area location. A maximum of 250 records can be displayed on one report. Data on the Business
Locations report is based on the businesses whose location falls within the area of study. Total Sales, Total Daytime Business Population, Total Number of Businesses, and
the Daytime Business (pop)/Residential Ratio are calculated using the collection of business points that fall within the area of study.
Source: Copyright 2023 Data Axle and Esri. Esri Total Residential Population forecasts for 2023. Data Axle Business Locations (Q2 2023).
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SIC
Code

483201

912101

823106

835107

835101

944101

919906

919906

919906

912104

919906

919906

919906

701103

919906

641112

Business Name

Hualapai Tribe

Hualapai Drive

Peach Springs, AZ 86434

US Training & Education Center
Hualapai Drive

Peach Springs, AZ 86434
Edward McElwain Public Library
Hualapai Drive

Peach Springs, AZ 86434
Hualapai Tribe Headstart
Hualapai Dr

Peach Springs, AZ 86434
Hualapai Day Care Center
Hualapai Drive

Peach Springs, AZ 86434

US Health & Human Service Department

Hualapai Dr

Peach Springs, AZ 86434

US Indian Affairs Bureau
Mesa View Drive

Peach Springs, AZ 86434
Bureau-Indian Land Resources
Mesa View Drive

Peach Springs, AZ 86434
Hualapai Tribe Housing Authority
Highview Street

Peach Springs, AZ 86434
Hualapai Housing Department
Highview Street

Peach Springs, AZ 86434
Hualapai Tribe Public Works
Mesa View Dr

Peach Springs, AZ 86434
Hualapai River Running
AZ-66

Peach Springs, AZ 86434
Hualapai Tribe Enterprise
East State Route 66

Peach Springs, AZ 86434
Grand Canyon Resort Corp
East State Route 66

Peach Springs, AZ 86434

US Interior Department Bur-Indian

East State Route 66
Valentine, AZ 86437
Truxton Canyon Agency
East State Route 66
Valentine, AZ 86437

Business Type

Branch

Independent

Independent

Branch

Independent

Branch

Branch

Independent

Branch

Independent

Branch

Independent

Branch

Independent

Branch

Independent

Distance From
Site in Miles

1.29 NW

1.29 NW

1.29 NW

1.31 NW

1.33 NW

1.35 NW

1.37 N

1.37 N

1.38 NW

1.38 NW

2.27 NE

6.26 E

6.90 W

6.90 W

17.06 SW

17.06 SW

Employees
6

17

18

22

10

18

22

17

Sales
$961,000

N/A

N/A

$305,000

$102,000

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

$109,000

N/A

$254,000

Data Note: Businesses are listed based on their proximity to the study area location. A maximum of 250 records can be displayed on one report. Data on the Business
Locations report is based on the businesses whose location falls within the area of study. Total Sales, Total Daytime Business Population, Total Number of Businesses, and

the Daytime Business (pop)/Residential Ratio are calculated using the collection of business points that fall within the area of study.

Source: Copyright 2023 Data Axle and Esri. Esri Total Residential Population forecasts for 2023. Data Axle Business Locations (Q2 2023).

July 26, 2023
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SIC
Code

602103

458106

799972

581208

581208

Business Name

ATM

Diamond Bar Road

Peach Springs, AZ 86434
Grand Canyon West Airport-1G4
E Diamond Bar Rd
Meadview, AZ 86444
Grand Canyon Skywalk
Eagle Point Road

Peach Springs, AZ 86434
Luchia Corp

South Highway 93
Wikieup, AZ 85360
Luchia's Restaurant
South Highway 93
Wikieup, AZ 85360

Distance From

Business Type Site in Miles Employees
Kiosk 39.53 NW N/A
Independent 39.53 NW 2
Independent 40.60 NW 3
Independent 53.51 S 12
Independent 53.51 S 10

Sales
N/A

$191,000

$360,000

$498,000

$415,000

Data Note: Businesses are listed based on their proximity to the study area location. A maximum of 250 records can be displayed on one report. Data on the Business
Locations report is based on the businesses whose location falls within the area of study. Total Sales, Total Daytime Business Population, Total Number of Businesses, and
the Daytime Business (pop)/Residential Ratio are calculated using the collection of business points that fall within the area of study.
Source: Copyright 2023 Data Axle and Esri. Esri Total Residential Population forecasts for 2023. Data Axle Business Locations (Q2 2023).

July 26, 2023



