

2020 Residential Population:	1,299	2023 Total Sales	\$31,482,000
2023 Residential Population:	783	2023 Total Employees	1,837
2028 Residential Population:	752	Employee/Residential Population Ratio:	2.35:1
Annual Population Growth 2023 - 2028	-0.80%	Total Number of Businesses:	67

SIC Code	Business Name	Business Type	Distance From Site in Miles	Employees	Sales
919906	Hualapai Tribe Attorney General Rodeo Way Peach Springs, AZ 86434	Branch	0.82 W	9	N/A
919906	Hualapai Tribal Court Rodeo Way Peach Springs, AZ 86434	Branch	0.82 W	9	N/A
919906	Hulapai Tribe Probation Officer Rodeo Way Peach Springs, AZ 86434	Branch	0.82 W	3	N/A
799101	US Govt Bia Rodeo Way Peach Springs, AZ 86434	Independent	0.85 W	7	\$785,000
912102	Cooperative Extension Rodeo Way Peach Springs, AZ 86434	Independent	0.87 W	10	N/A
919906	Hualapai Wildlife Management Department Rodeo Way Peach Springs, AZ 86434	Independent	0.87 W	40	N/A
919906	Hualapai Natural Resources Rodeo Way Peach Springs, AZ 86434	Independent	0.87 W	9	N/A
919906	Hualapai Law Enforcement Rodeo Way Peach Springs, AZ 86434	Independent	0.91 W	35	N/A
919906	Hulapai Tribe Police Department Rodeo Way Peach Springs, AZ 86434	Branch	0.91 W	30	N/A
581208	Diamond Creek Restaurant State Route 66 Peach Springs, AZ 86434	Independent	1.01 W	52	\$2,158,000
602103	ATM State Route 66 Peach Springs, AZ 86434	Kiosk	1.01 W	N/A	N/A
701101	Hualapia Lodge State Route 66 Peach Springs, AZ 86434	Independent	1.01 W	4	N/A
866107	Hualapai Baptist Church AZ-66 Peach Springs, AZ 86434	Independent	1.03 W	3	N/A
653118	Ba J Hwal'bay Enterprises Inc Highway 66 Peach Springs, AZ 86434	Independent	1.10 W	500	\$384,000



Prepared by Esri

SIC Code	Business Name	Business Type	Distance From Site in Miles	Employees	Sales
594203	Hualapai Tribe	Independent	1.11 W	5	\$791,000
	State Route 66				
	Peach Springs, AZ 86434				
919906	Hualapai Tribe Planning Department	Branch	1.11 W	4	N/A
	State Route 66				
	Peach Springs, AZ 86434				
541103	Walapai Market	Independent	1.12 W	7	N/A
	State Route 66				
	Peach Springs, AZ 86434				
733110	USPS Blue Collection Box	Kiosk	1.14 W	N/A	N/A
	State Route 66				
421101	Peach Springs, AZ 86434	D. s. s.k	4 4 4 147	2	D1 / A
431101	USPS	Branch	1.14 W	2	N/A
	State Route 66 Peach Springs, AZ 86434				
919906	Hualapai Tribal Cultural Department	Branch	1.16 W	9	N/A
515500	State Route 66	Branch	1.10 W	,	
	Peach Springs, AZ 86434				
919906	Hualapai Tribal Resources	Branch	1.16 W	2	N/A
	State Route 66				.,
	Peach Springs, AZ 86434				
919906	Hualapai Tribe Game & Fish	Branch	1.16 W	10	N/A
	Highway 66				
	Peach Springs, AZ 86434				
919906	Hualapi Tribe Forestry	Branch	1.16 W	6	N/A
	Highway 66				
	Peach Springs, AZ 86434				
919906	Emergency Service	Independent	1.17 NW	43	N/A
	Indian Way				
	Peach Springs, AZ 86434				
899999	Peach Springs Emrgncy Medical Service	Independent	1.17 NW	1	\$119,000
	Hualapai Way				
444000	Peach Springs, AZ 86434	D		-	+ 42.0.000
411902	Hualapai Tribe EMS	Branch	1.17 NW	5	\$420,000
	Hualapai Way				
922903	Peach Springs, AZ 86434 Hualapai Nation Emergency Service	Independent	1.17 NW	30	\$6,364,000
922903	Hualapai Way	Independent	1.17 1000	20	\$0,304,000
	Peach Springs, AZ 86434				
554101	76	Branch	1.18 W	20	\$16,754,000
	Highway 66				+//
	Peach Springs, AZ 86434				
821120	Peach Springs Unified School District	Independent	1.18 NW	15	N/A
	Diamond Creek Rd				
	Peach Springs, AZ 86434				
821103	Peach Springs Elementary School	Independent	1.18 NW	40	N/A
	Diamond Creek Rd				
	Peach Springs, AZ 86434				



Prepared by Esri

SIC Code	Business Name	Business Type	Distance From Site in Miles	Employees	Sales
598406	AmeriGas Propane Exchange Highway 66 Peach Springs, AZ 86434	Kiosk	1.18 W	N/A	N/A
919906	Hualapai Tribal Law Enforcement Diamond Creek Road Peach Springs, AZ 86434	Branch	1.19 NW	9	N/A
922101	Hualapai Nation Police Department Diamond Creek Road Peach Springs, AZ 86434	Independent	1.19 NW	26	N/A
919906	Healthy Heart Hualapai Way Peach Springs, AZ 86434	Independent	1.20 NW	30	N/A
919906	Hualapai Tribal Administration Hualapai Way Peach Springs, AZ 86434	Branch	1.21 NW	500	N/A
835107	Hualapai Tribal Head Start Hualapai Way Peach Springs, AZ 86434	Branch	1.21 NW	11	\$187,000
919906	Hualapai Tribal Council Hualapai Drive Peach Springs, AZ 86434	Branch	1.21 NW	45	N/A
919906	Hualapai Tribe Social Service Department Shady Lane Peach Springs, AZ 86434	Branch	1.23 NW	9	N/A
832218	Bureau-Indian Social Service Shady Lane Peach Springs, AZ 86434	Independent	1.23 NW	4	N/A
839998	Hualapai Tribe Oak Street Peach Springs, AZ 86434	Independent	1.23 NW	4	N/A
919906	Hualapai Tribe Prosecutor Office Oak Street Peach Springs, AZ 86434	Branch	1.23 NW	9	N/A
866107	Church of Jesus Christ of Latter Day Saints Diamond Creek Road Peach Springs, AZ 86434	Branch	1.25 NW	2	N/A
919906	Hualapai Tribe Health Department Hualapai Drive Peach Springs, AZ 86434	Branch	1.25 NW	24	N/A
919906	Hualapai Tribe Juvenile DTNTN Highview Street Peach Springs, AZ 86434	Branch	1.27 N	35	N/A
832222	Boys & Girls Club of America Diamond Creek Road Peach Springs, AZ 86434	Branch	1.27 NW	6	N/A
701111	Hualapai Tribe & the Grand Canyon Diamond Creek Road Peach Springs, AZ 86434	Independent	1.27 NW	6	\$325,000



SIC Code	Business Name	Business Type	Distance From Site in Miles	Employees	Sales
483201	Hualapai Tribe	Branch	1.29 NW	6	\$961,000
	Hualapai Drive				
	Peach Springs, AZ 86434				
912101	US Training & Education Center	Independent	1.29 NW	17	N/A
	Hualapai Drive				
	Peach Springs, AZ 86434				
823106	Edward McElwain Public Library	Independent	1.29 NW	6	N/A
	Hualapai Drive				
025107	Peach Springs, AZ 86434	Dronoh	1 21 11/1/	10	#205 000
835107	Hualapai Tribe Headstart	Branch	1.31 NW	18	\$305,000
	Hualapai Dr Peach Springs, AZ 86434				
835101	Hualapai Day Care Center	Independent	1.33 NW	6	\$102,000
000101	Hualapai Drive	independent	1.55 WW	0	<i>\</i> 102,000
	Peach Springs, AZ 86434				
944101	US Health & Human Service Department	Branch	1.35 NW	22	N/A
	Hualapai Dr				
	Peach Springs, AZ 86434				
919906	US Indian Affairs Bureau	Branch	1.37 N	5	N/A
	Mesa View Drive				
	Peach Springs, AZ 86434				
919906	Bureau-Indian Land Resources	Independent	1.37 N	10	N/A
	Mesa View Drive				
010006	Peach Springs, AZ 86434	D 1	1.00 NW	10	
919906	Hualapai Tribe Housing Authority	Branch	1.38 NW	18	N/A
	Highview Street Peach Springs, AZ 86434				
912104	Hualapai Housing Department	Independent	1.38 NW	4	N/A
512104	Highview Street	independent	1.50 WW	т	N/A
	Peach Springs, AZ 86434				
919906	Hualapai Tribe Public Works	Branch	2.27 NE	22	N/A
	Mesa View Dr				
	Peach Springs, AZ 86434				
919906	Hualapai River Running	Independent	6.26 E	17	N/A
	AZ-66				
	Peach Springs, AZ 86434				
919906	Hualapai Tribe Enterprise	Branch	6.90 W	9	N/A
	East State Route 66				
	Peach Springs, AZ 86434			-	
701103	Grand Canyon Resort Corp	Independent	6.90 W	2	\$109,000
	East State Route 66				
919906	Peach Springs, AZ 86434 US Interior Department Bur-Indian	Branch	17.06 SW	9	N/A
515500	East State Route 66	Branch	17.00 300	2	N/A
	Valentine, AZ 86437				
641112	Truxton Canyon Agency	Independent	17.06 SW	9	\$254,000
	East State Route 66				
	Valentine, AZ 86437				



Prepared by Esri

SIC			Distance From		
Code	Business Name	Business Type	Site in Miles	Employees	Sales
602103	ATM Diamond Bar Road	Kiosk	39.53 NW	N/A	N/A
	Peach Springs, AZ 86434				
458106	Grand Canyon West Airport-1G4 E Diamond Bar Rd Meadview, AZ 86444	Independent	39.53 NW	2	\$191,000
799972	Grand Canyon Skywalk Eagle Point Road Peach Springs, AZ 86434	Independent	40.60 NW	3	\$360,000
581208	Luchia Corp South Highway 93 Wikieup, AZ 85360	Independent	53.51 S	12	\$498,000
581208	Luchia's Restaurant South Highway 93 Wikieup, AZ 85360	Independent	53.51 S	10	\$415,000